
 

PROCUREMENT SERVICES  
 

CITY OF SURREY, SURREY CITY HALL 
13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C., V3T 1V8 

Tel:  604-590-7274   
E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca 

 

ADDENDUM No. 1 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No.:  1220-041-2020-003 

TITLE:  Supply and Delivery of Ford Police Interceptor Vehicles 
with V-6 Gasoline Engine – Fleet Supply Agreement  
 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  January 28, 2021 

CLOSING DATE: 
 
 

 

 Prefer to Receive Submission On or Before     

February 2, 2021 

 
INFORMATION FOR PROPONENTS  

 
Proponents are advised that Addendum No. 1 to 1220-041-2020-003 is hereby issued by the City.  This 
addendum shall form part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with 
all other parts.  The following information is provided to answer questions raised by Proponents, for the 
above-named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will be 
allowed for extras due to the Proponents, or any sub-contractor not being familiar with this addendum.  
This Addendum No. 1 contains two (2) pages. 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
 
Q1. Schedule B-1, Index # 5 (q) “Police Silent Mode”; can you clarify what you require for Police Silent 

Mode?  This is not a Ford factory option so must be installed by the upfitter.   Also, can you 
confirm this is a Mandatory item? 

 

A1.   Yes this is mandatory, when activated courtesy lamps, chimes and daytime running lamps are 
disabled.  

 

Q2. Schedule B-1, Index # 5 (s) “Daytime Running Light cutout”; This is not a Ford factory option so 
must be configured by the upfitter.   Is the customer needing the DRLs permanently disabled or 
switchable on/off by the driver? 

A2.  Switchable, from CenCom. 
 
Q3. Schedule B-1, Index # 5 (ll) “Traffic Advisor”; confirm you are asking for an 8-head traffic advisor 

that has one red module and one blue module, with 6 x amber modules (to function as traffic 

direction lights) in the middle?   

A3.  Correct, controlled by CenCom. 
 
 

mailto:purchasing@surrey.ca


- 2 - 
 

Q4. Schedule B-1, Index # 6 (a) “CF31 docking plate”; can you please confirm that Surrey needs a 
CF-31 dock since the CF-31 computers have been discontinued by Panasonic?  Or do they 

require a CF-33 dock?    

A4.  We are currently using CF-31 so we can utilise our existing computers. Suggest a cost is 
provided for both options. 

 
Q5. Siren Speakers.  There is some conflict between the following sections of the bid Schedule B-1; 

Index # 6 (k) “push bumper”; this item indicates an “additional siren speaker”.    
Section 5 (o) indicates “100 watt siren speaker”.    
Index # 6 (g) mentions a siren control system “that includes one [siren] speaker” 

A5. CenCom controller. 
 
Q6. If you could please provide some clarification as to exactly how many 100-watt siren speakers 

you require on the vehicle, that would be appreciated. 

A6.   2 - 100 watt sirens speakers mounted on the push bumper. 
 
Q7. The bid requests a number of “Additional Optional Items” found on page 38 of the main RFQ 

document.   Are bidders supposed to be specifying individual prices for each of these items?  If 
so, where would you like those prices indicated, as there doesn’t appear to be a pricing table for 
those items included in the bid response document. 

 
A7. Please price separately, however these items will likely be required in the build of these new 

vehicles. 

 
Q8. Section 2 Exterior.  Index # d. Wheels and Tires   

Wheels, tires 5 (including spare) - mounted on steel wheels - all tires to be balanced, spare to be 
full size and of same type above.  Including tire pressure monitoring, preference is for all weather 
tires with snowflake M&S to meet Police vehicle specifications “V” Rated. 

 
A8. Winter Tires (snow flake) in lieu of All-Season Standard Tires. 

 
Q9. Is the Surry Police Service only looking for V rated snow tires installed on the vehicle at delivery. 

Or are the snow tires in addition to the all-weather tires? 
 

A9. V rated snow tires at the time of delivery, not an addition to the all weather tires. 

 

All Addenda will become part of the Contract Documents. 

 
 

- END OF ADDENDUM - 


